### **Pekin Park District**

Job Vacancy Notice



\_\_\_\_\_

**POSITION:** Lifeguard

**REPORTS TO:** Pekin Park Aquatics Manager

#### **REQUIREMENTS:**

• Take and pass the Lifeguard Course

- Team oriented/Teamwork skills
- Excellent communication skills
- Availability on weekends and around Summer Holidays
- Great attention to detail
- Problem solving skills

• Able to enforce rules and regulations

**APPLICATION:** May be obtained at the Recreation Office at the Arena, or the

Pekin Park District Administrative Office Monday through Friday,

9:00 AM-5:30 PM. Application is also available online at

www.pekinparkdistrict.org.

Rate of Pay: \$16 per hour / Seasonal Part-Time

#### APPLICANT MATERIALS SHOULD BE SENT TO:

Pekin Park District 1701 Court Street Pekin, IL 61554

Attn: Recreation Department

It is the policy of the Pekin Park District to provide equal employment opportunities to all qualified employees and applicants for employment, without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, ancestry or physical or mental handicap.

# **Become a DragonLand Water Park Lifeguard!**

Are you looking for a great 2025 summer job? Do you like being part of a team making a difference in someone's live by creating a safe and relaxing environment? If the answer is YES, take the class!

Ellis and Associates International Lifeguard Training Program for DragonLand Staff

Where: Pekin Community High School Pool

When: TBD

**Cost**: Free! Yes, Free!! Earn a license and get a job!

## **Many Positions Available:**

Lifeguard candidates must be at least 16 years of age and successfully pass the Ellis and Associates International Lifeguard Training Program Course. Lifeguards earn \$16.00/hr, flexible scheduling, and a great team work environment.

If you want to become part of our team, we want to meet you! Apply online or in person in the Recreation Office at 250 Redbud Dr. to enroll in the Lifeguard. Training Program Course today!

Apply online at www.pekinparkdistrict.org/contact/jobs/

For more information, contact Shawn Powers at <a href="mailto:spowers@pekinparkdistrict.org">spowers@pekinparkdistrict.org</a> or 309-353-4319

